A
m
ph
en
ol
133
Rugged ATEX Zone 2 solutions
table of contents

ol
135
Part number code
Series RJ Field TV RJF TVX 7S A 2 N 05 100BTX
Shell Type
2S: Square flange receptacle
7S: Jam nut receptacle
6M: Plug
Coding (for receptacles only)
"A" (Standard) or "B", “C”, “D”
Back Terminations (for receptacles only)
1: Female RJ45
2: RJ45 cordset
Shell Material and Finish:
N: Nickel
G: Olive drab cadmium
ZN: Black Zinc Nickel
Cordset length (for receptacles with “2” back termination only)
03 100BTX:30 cm [11.81 inches]
05 100 BTX:50 cm [19.68 inches]
10 100 BTX:1 meter [39.37 inches]
15 100BTX: 1,5 meters [59.04 inches]
Jam nut receptacle
REMARK: As receptacles are compounded (IP68 transversally sealing), coding
position has to be specified in the part number : A (standard), B, C or D
Receptacles can be provided with RJ45 cordsets.
There are 4 standard lengths as described hereunder (with coding "A"):
Part
number
Nickel plating Olive drab cadmium plating Black Zinc Nickel plating RJ45 cordset length (meters)
RJFTVX2SA2N03100BTX RJFTVx2SA2G03100BTX RJFTVx2SA2ZN03100BTX 0.3
RJFTVX2SA2N05100BTX RJFTVx2SA2G05100BTX RJFTVx2SA2ZN05100BTX 0.5
RJFTVX2SA2N10100BTX RJFTVx2SA2G10100BTX RJFTVx2SA2ZN10100BTX 1.0
RJFTVX2SA2N15100BTX RJFTVx2SA2G15100BTX RJFTVx2SA2ZN15100BTX 1.5
Part
number
Plating Receptacle, RJ45 back termination,  coding A IP68 metallic cap
Nickel RJFTVX7SA1N RJFTVC7N
Olive drab cadmium RJFTVX7SA1G RJFTVC7G
Black Zinc Nickel RJFTVX7SA1ZN RJFTVC7ZN
Assembly instructions for the plug
Receptacle
Plug
Main key
Coding A Coding B Coding C Coding D
4 codings possibilities
(defined by the customer during the assembling).
Assembling of the plug.
INSERTS CODING
Connection side view
ASSEMBLY + CODING
«CLIC» !
«CLIC» !
n	� Insert removal tool for plug
P/N: RJF ODE
IMPORTANT NOTE: to remove the insert use the
A
m
phenol
136
USBFTVX • Rugged and sealed USB connector
Characteristics
n Ex marking II3G ExnAIIT6 X n Outside cable diameter 4mm to 6mm

ol
137
Part number code
Series USB Field TV USBF TVX 2S A 2 N 03 A
Shell Type
2S: square flange receptacle
7S: jam nut receptacle
Coding: “A" (Standard) or "B"
Back Terminations
2: rugged USB cable
Shells Plating
N: Nickel
G: Olive drab cadmium plating
USB cable length
03: 30 cm [11.81 inches]
05: 50 cm [19.68 inches]
10: 1 meter [39.37 inches]
USB cable end
A: Standard USB-A plug
OPEN: Open cable (no connector)
CAPS for receptacles :
Part
number
Plating Cap for square flange receptacle Cap for jam nut receptacle
Nickel USBFTVC2N USBFTVC7N
Olive drab cadmium USBFTVC2G USBFTVC7G
Black Zinc Nickel USBFTVC2ZN USBFTVC7ZN
REMARK: as the receptacles are compounded (IP68 trans-
versally sealing), the coding position has to be specified in
the part number:  A (standard), or B
Coding A
Receptacle
Connection side view
Coding B
Main key
USB insulation
on the left
USB insulation
on the right
1. �Only if you need a full sealing (IP68): Install the white sticker around the
plug, covering the 4 little holes of the overmolding
2. �Insert the black O Ring around the front face of the USB A plug. This O
Ring will ensure connection sealing
3. �Insert the USB cordset into the metallic backshell
4. �Insert the retention spacer laterally to the cable (this spacer is soft, in
order to adapt to different shapes of overmolding) and slide the over-
molding of the USB-A plug into this retention spacer
5. �Insert the friction ring laterally to the cable
6. �Choose the right coding (2 positions) and insert the USB-A plug into the
protective plug. Note at this step, the main key is used for polarization.
7. �Screw the backshell on the plug body. A wrench can be necessary to fully
tighten it, and the connection to the receptacle can help.
Assembly instructions of the plug
1 2
3 4
5 6
7a 7b
IMPORTANT NOTE
The connection sealing is not done by the black retention spacer (which
is sloted), but by the front face ORing (fig.2)
Connection side view of the receptacle
Coding A
Plug
Connection side view
Coding B
Main key
USB insulation
on the left
USB insulation
on the right
P/N: USBF ODE
IMPORTANT NOTE
To remove the insert use the insert removal